specified in this subsection of the total estimated 
material costs of the facility, as those costs are 
determined by the council. The maximum allowable percentage 

shall be two and twenty-five hundredths percent (2.25%) for 
facilities with total estimated materials costs of three 
hundred fifty million dollars ($350,000,000.00) or less 
except as otherwise provided in this subsection, two 
percent (2%) for facilities with total estimated materials 
costs in excess of three hundred fifty million dollars 
($350,000,000.00) but less than eight hundred fifty million 
dollars ($850,000,000.00) and one and one-half percent 
(1.50%) for facilities with total estimated materials costs 
of eight hundred fifty million dollars ($850,000,000.00) or 
more. For facilities with total estimated materials costs 
of three hundred fifty million dollars ($350,000,000.00) or 
less, the council may increase the maximum allowable 
percentage to not more than two and seventy-six hundredths 
percent (2.76%) if the council includes in the specific 
findings required under this subsection that the maximum 
allowable percentage of two and twenty-five hundredths